AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR BELLA VISTA LOW WATER CROSSING REPLACEMENT
IN THE FIRST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 830358
Auditor — Controller Contract No. BC21146

THIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter Amendment) is made by and between the County of
Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter called COUNTY) and Schock
Contracting Corporation, with an address at 350 S Kellogg Avenue Suite G, Goleta, CA 93117
(hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR) wherein COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend

their October 5, 2021 Agreement (hereinafter Agreement) as specified herein.
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement on October 5, 2021;

WHEREAS, COUNTY requires dewatering, foundation support work, and additional channel

excavation;

WHEREAS, COUNTY anticipates the cost of this additional work to increase the cost of the
project by $60,000;

WHEREAS, the Parties do not otherwise wish to amend the terms of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained

herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Section 5. PAYMENT, paragraph 2 is amended to read:

5. PAYMENT

The Engineer is authorized to order, as change order work, changes and additions to the work
being performed under this contract in an amount not to exceed $86,128. (Contingency) in
accordance with California Public Contract Code Sections 20142 and 20395, as applicable, to be

paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

2. Inall other respects, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 898E0528-FC02-4F93-B29D-746F0BCEE9AS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PAGE

Agreement for services and work to be performed by contractor between the County and Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed

by County.
CONTRACTOR:
John Schock License No. 691211
Shock Contracting Corporation . Business Type: Construction
350 S. Kellogg Avenue, Suite S nicole@schockcontracting.com
Goleta, CA 93117 (805) 681-9796
DocusSigned by:
. Jolun Scluock Date, 1/17/2021 | 10:32 A pST

Authorized Representative



DocuSign Envelope ID: OF12F825-D9E7-41D1-8BD1-A5674725F80F

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date when
fully executed by both parties.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County Santa

Barbara, State of California, on this day of , 2021 by the following
vote:

ATTEST: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

MONA MIYASATO BOB NELSON

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CLERK OF BOARD

By: By:

Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RACHEL VAN MULLEM RAY AROMATORIO

COUNTY COUNSEL RISK MANAGER

DocuSigned by: DocusSigned by:
By: rﬁé//? e an ByE" abaeisnie

S=—05DB10F5,3F3444F . ——D3DBE526ET6FATF ...
Deputy County Counsel

!

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
BETSY M. SCHAFFER,
AUDITOR CONTROLLER

DocuSigned by:

Deputy




